

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M.P. B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6267/ 2008

M / S P.D.P R A S A D & SONS PV T.LT D.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

C.C.T., W E S T B E N G A L & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/05 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sunil Dutta Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Mr Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit.

There is no appearance for respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

The learned counsel for respondent No.6 submitted that no
counter affidavit is to be filed.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.B H A D R A N)

Registrar

hj