

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6267/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 17/12/2007 in WPTT No. 634/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S P.D.PRASAD & SONS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.C.T., WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 29/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gunjan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Mehta, Adv.

Mr. V. Khandelwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Shyam Divan, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner
commenced arguments at 12-35 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for
the day at 3-40 p.m. The matter remained part-heard.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master