

ÀPART-HEARD
ITEM NO.MM-A

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6267/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2007 in WPTT No.634/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S. P.D.PRASAD & SONS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.C.T., WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
office report)
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 22/10/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Dutta Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv. - Mentioned by
Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place the petition after one week.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master

N.B.: The matter was mentioned before Hon'ble Mr.
Justice S.H. Kapadia and Hon'ble Mr. Justice
Aftab Alam.