

PART-HEAD
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6267/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2007 in WPTT No.634/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S P.D.PRASAD & SONS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.C.T., WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, permission to file additional
documents and office report)

[For Final Disposal]

Date: 12/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Dutta Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

For Intervenor(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Shyam Divan, learned senior
counsel for the petitioner, and Mr. A.K. Ganguly,
learned senior counsel for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

The matter remained part-heard.

Place the petition on 17th November, 2009,
for orders.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master